# OP \$140.00 772218

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bateman IP Law Group		12/15/2008	CORPORATION: UTAH

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Powercode Systems, LLC		
Street Address:	8812 Sutton Way		
City:	Salt Lake City		
State/Country:	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84121		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77221858	POWERALLIANCE
Serial Number:	77252923	POWERSPOT
Serial Number:	77273584	POWERSERVE
Serial Number:	77273609	POWERSTREAM
Serial Number:	77274831	POWERCODE

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)533-0323

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (801) 533-0320
Email: mail@batemanip.com
Correspondent Name: Randall B. Bateman
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1319

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PCOD

TRADEMARK REEL: 003904 FRAME: 0168

900122738

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randall B. Bateman		
Signature:	/Randall B. Bateman/		
Date:	12/15/2008		
Total Attachments: 1 source=NOTICE OF RELEASE OF ATTORNEYS LIEN.doc#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003904 FRAME: 0169

# NOTICE OF RELEASE OF ATTORNEYS LIEN PURSUANT TO UTAH CODE ANNOTATED § 38-2-7

COMES NOW, Bateman IP Law Group and hereby files this notice of release of attorneys lien pursuant to Utah Code Ann. § 38-2-7.

That the undersigned, for and in consideration of the sum of \$7,364.18 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby certify that that certain claim of lien heretofore filed by the undersigned in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Reel 3894, Frame 0429, and recorded on November 25, 2008, is hereby satisfied, discharged and released.

Legal description of affected property:

### **PATENTS**

- U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/975,107 Bandwidth Managing Router and System
- U.S. Patent Application No. 12/236,393 Bandwidth Managing Router and System

### TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

- U.S. Application Ser. No. 77/221,858 POWERALLIANCE
- U.S. Application Ser. No. 77/252,923 POWERSPOT
- U.S. Application Ser. No. 77/273,584 POWERSERVE
- U.S. Application Ser. No. 77/273,609 POWERSTREAM
- U.S. Application Ser. No. 77/274,831 POWERCODE

Dated this / 5 day of December, 2008.

of the state of th

BATEMAN IP LAW GROU

Randall B. Bateman

State of Utah

County of Salt Lake )

RECORDED: 12/15/2008

Acknowledged, subscribed and sworn to before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

day of December, 2008

My Commission Expires:

) :ss



Notary Public BEN HOLT

Commission Number 575959
My Commission Expires
September 4, 2012
State of Utah

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003904 FRAME: 0170